



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1669 of 2025

**DR. PUROSHATTAM LAL CHANDRAKAR versus PROF.
SACHCHIDANAND SHUKLA**

Order Sheet

09/02/2026	Ms. Aprajita Pandey, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Neeraj Choubey, Counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for respondent submits that he is filing reply today. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that in the aforementioned facts of the case, list this case next week. As prayed, list this case next week. sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
alfiza	