



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1669 of 2026

Dr. Puroshattam Lal Chandrakar **versus** Prof Sachchindanand Shukla

Order Sheet

24/02/2026	Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Senior Advocate with Mr. Harsh Wardhan, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Neeraj Choubey, Counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent submitted that he may be granted a further three weeks' time to seek instructions. As prayed for by learned counsel for the respondent, list this case in the week commencing 30th March, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Saurabh	