



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1669 of 2025

Dr. Puroshottam Lal Chandrakar **Versus** Prof. Sachchidanand
Shukla

Order Sheet

02/04/2026	Mr. Harsh Wardhan, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Neeraj Choubey, Counsel for the respondent. Counsel for the respondent submits that committee has been constituted to consider the claim of the petitioner for re-fixation of the seniority as ordered in the writ petition. Counsel for the petitioner objects to the submission and submits that the benefits of the pay fixation has not been extended to the petitioner as no amount has been transferred in his account. Counsel for the respondent submits that he will file document in this regard. As submitted by counsel for the respondent, list this case week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) JUDGE
Saurabh	