



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1669 of 2025

DR. PUROSHATTAM LAL CHANDRAKAR *versus* PROF. SACHCHIDANAND SHUKLA

Order Sheet

15/04/2026	Mr. Harsh Wardhan, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Avinash K. Mishra, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Neeraj Choubey, counsel for respondents. Learned counsel for respondents submits that he may be granted further two weeks time to make further submission. He also submits that according to his instruction, re-fixation of seniority of petitioner is in process. In view of submission of learned counsel for respondents, list this case in the week commencing 4th May 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Praveen