



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1669 of 2025

DR. PUROSHATTAM LAL CHANDRAKAR *versus* PROF. SACHCHIDANAND SHUKLA

Order Sheet

04/05/2026	Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Harsh Wardhan, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Neeraj Choubey, counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that proceeding has been initiated for fixation of seniority treating appointment of petitioner as 08.11.2012. In view of submission made by learned counsel for the respondent, list this case in the week commencing 3rd August 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge